UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DATASPEED INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

SUCXESS LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-00147

Patent 10,027,505

NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO ADJUST DUE DATE 1

Pursuant to a joint stipulation of Petitioner and Patent Owner ("Parties"), and in accordance with the guidance provided in the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 11), the Parties stipulate to modify DUE DATE 1 as follows:

• DUE DATE 1 will be changed from August 6, 2020 to September 2, 2020.

This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify the dates for DUE DATES 2 through 8.

As further agreed by the Parties, Patent Owner files this Notice on behalf of both Parties.

Date: 26 June 2020

DOCKE

RM

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Wayne M. Helge (w/ permission)</u> Wayne M. Helge Registration No. 56905 Counsel for Petitioner

<u>/s/ Berd Axel Nix</u> Bernd Axel Nix Registration No. 59184 Counsel for Patent Owner Sucxess LLC

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO ADJUST

DUE DATE 1 was served on Petitioner's counsel of record via electronic mail on

June 26, 2020 at the following addresses:

Peter W. Gowdey - pgowdey@dbjg.com

Wayne M. Helge - whelge@dbjg.com

James T. Wilson - jwilson@dbjg.com

with a copy sent to ESong@dbjg.com

Date: June 26, 2020

/s/ Bernd Axel Nix Bernd Axel Nix Registration No. 59184 Counsel for Patent Owner Sucxess LLC